

In the Court of Sessions Judge, Murshidabad

Present : Smt. Sulagna Dastidar (Chattoraj) (JO-WB-00707),
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad
(In-charge)

Crl. Misc. Case No.1042 of 2026

Ref. : Suti P.S. Case No.393/2025 dated 12.04.2025
U/s.189(3)/191(2)/191(3)/223/221/121(1)/121(2)/132/324(4)/303(2)/326(f)/326(g)/
118(2)/109 of BNS, 3 /4 of P.D.P.P Act, 25/27 Arms Act, 9B I.T. Act, 9 MPO Act
and 8B N.H. Act.

1. Saibur Soleman @ S M Saibur Soleman Accused/petitioner(s).
Vs.

The State Opposite Party.

Order No.04 dated 25.03.2026

The application for anticipatory bail U/s.482 of BNSS filed by the petitioner as named above is taken up for hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the accused petitioner is present.

Ld. P.P., Murshidabad submits that charge sheet has been submitted in the instant case U/S 189(3)/191(2)/191(3)/223/221/121(1)/121(2)/132/324(4)/303(2)/326(f)/326(g)/118(2)/109 of BNS, 3 /4 of P.D.P.P Act, 9 MPO Act and 8B N.H. Act but there is a post mortem report of Ejaj Ahamed in the C.D. and that being to, appearance of the I.O. is necessary for obtaining explanation in this regard.

Under the circumstances, the Investigating Officer of this case is directed to appear before the Court on the next date fixed in order to explain the anomaly as mentioned above.

Accordingly, hearing is adjourned.

Fix **30.03.2026** for appearance of the I.O. with explanation and hearing the application.

Inform the I.O. accordingly.

Dictd. & Cortd.
by me.

S. J., Msd. (I/C.)

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad
(In-Charge)